For condominium development only, the Declaration of Condominium must be
printed on the FDP.  (Attachment 3)

The 2025 Processing Fee

A check in the amount shown below, payable to the Hamilton County
Treasurer must accompany this checklist.

___ Two-Thousand, Nine-Hundred and Eighty-One dollars and 00/00 ($2,981.00)
for first time final development plan + $75.00 legal ad + 5% technology fee.

___ Two-Thousand, Thirty-Two dollars and 00/00 ($2,032.00) for modification of
previously approved FDP + $75.00 legal ad + 5% technology fee.

NOTE:  Information submitted shall be assumed to be correct and applicant